FC".1	M PTO 595 -92	10-00-1990	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
S&H	9/92		Takin and Tradellian Office
To	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	100843624	al documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Ikuko MURAKAWA	9/22/98	
2.	Name and address of receiving FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-c Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki Kanagawa 211-8588, J	home, i-shi,	20138 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreem Other: Execution Date(s): September	9, 1998	
4.	(b) The title is: FLOOR PLA		2, 1998 PLANNING METHOD AS WELL AS
	This document is being filed aft (a) Patent Application No(s (b) Patent No(s).	ter filing of the application: s), filed; or, issued	
5.	Name and address of party to v STAAS & HALSEY 700 Eleventh Street, N. Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 2000	.W.	ocument should be mailed: 1075.1103/JDH
3.	Total number of applications an	nd patents involved:1_	
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00 e charged to deposit account.	
3.		5 (Any underpayment is authorized page if paying by deposit account)	to be charged to this Deposit Account)
€.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge as copy is a true copy of the origin	and belief, the foregoing information in the half document.	s true and correct and any attached
Name	es D. Halsey, Jr. Registration No e of Person Signing	22,729 Signature	September 22, 1998 Date Total number of pages: 2
1998	NVILLARI 00000029 09158077	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
581	40.00 OP		

PATENT REEL: 9484 FRAME: 0658

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

S&H 7/94

ETT	ert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S)							
100	JITSU LIMITED,						3	
1-3	l, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Na	kahara-k	u, Ka	wasaki-	-shi,	Kanagawa	a 211-8588,	Japa
and	ninafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclu						OR hereby sells, a	ıssigns
FLO	OOR PLANNING APPARATUS AND	FLOOR PL	ANNIN	G METH	OD AS	WELL AS	COMPUTER-	
RE	ADABLE RECORDING MEDIUM ON	WHICH A	FLOOR	PLANN	ING P	ROGRAM IS	S RECORDED	
	ng to International Patent Application PCT/J is was executed on even date herewith or,				ch appli	cation for Let	ters Patent of the	United
(a)	executed on	; (In	sert date	of execut	ion of a	pplication, if .	not concurrent)	,
(b)	filed on						SEY, 700 Eleven	
Serial No/;							102/434-1500) is ified data, when	
ate	nt(s) may be granted and including any ex						r which the said plication(s) and	
Pater Pater To do prote Pater which separ	nt(s) may be granted and including any ex nt(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by a all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem ction for said invention, including in the prep nt(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamina in may arise or be declared in relation to san ate assignments and declarations, taking a	said ASSIGN necessary, c aration and p tion, or publi ne, such acts	reof (col IEE and w lesirable rosecution ic use pro- it to include	vithout cha or expedie on of said a occeding, a de but not	hereinal arge to b ent, for applicati and in a be limit	ter, "said ap out at the expi securing, ma ion(s) and the ny litigation of ted to executi	plication(s) and leaves of said ASS intaining and entities and entitie	GNEE, forcing etters eading
Pater Pater To do prote Pater which separ svide	nt(s) may be granted and including any exit(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by a all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem ction for said invention, including in the prepart(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamina may arise or be declared in relation to san ate assignments and declarations, taking ance. I WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventics"	said ASSIGN necessary, contraction and protection and protection, or publication, such acts all rightful or entor(s) has	reof (col lEE and w lesirable rosecution to use pro- to inclu- ths, pro- (have) af	vithout cha or expedie on of said on of said	hereinal arge to be ent, for applicati and in al be limit orn test	out at the exposed on the securing, mail on the securing of the securing of the securing of the securing on the securing on the securing of th	plication(s) and lense of said ASS intaining and entissuance of said is other legal procing all papers, incotaining and probtaining and pro	GNEE, orcing etters seding luding ducing
Pater Pater To do prote Pater which separ evide	nt(s) may be granted and including any exit(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem ction for said invention, including in the prepit(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminan may arise or be declared in relation to said assignments and declarations, taking ance.	said ASSIGN necessary, contraction and protection and protection, or publication, such acts all rightful or entor(s) has	reof (col leE and w lesirable prosecution to use pro- to inclu- eths, pro-	vithout cha or expedie on of said on of said on de ding, i de but not viding swa	hereinal arge to be ent, for applicati and in al be limit orn test	out at the exposed on the securing, mail on the securing of the securing of the securing of the securing on the securing on the securing of th	plication(s) and leaves of said ASS intaining and entities and entitie	GNEE, orcing etters seding luding ducing
Pater Pater To do prote Pater which sepan	nt(s) may be granted and including any exit(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by a all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem ction for said invention, including in the prepart(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamina may arise or be declared in relation to san ate assignments and declarations, taking ance. I WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventics"	said ASSIGN necessary, control and paration and partion, or publication, such acts all rightful or entor(s) has	reof (col JEE and wateriable prosecution is use pro- is to include aths, pro- (have) af	lectively, vithout cha or expedie on of said a oceeding, a de but not viding swe fixed his/f	hereinal arge to k ent, for applicati and in ai be limit orn test her/their	out at the exposed on the securing, maion(s) and the ny litigation of the security and of the security, and of the security, and of the security, and of the security and of the security and of the security and	plication(s) and lense of said ASS intaining and entissuance of said is other legal procing all papers, incotaining and probtaining and pro	Letters GNEE, forcing Letters seding cluding ducing
Too do d	nt(s) may be granted and including any exit(s)"). the ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by a all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem ction for said invention, including in the prepit(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamina in may arise or be declared in relation to said ate assignments and declarations, taking ance. WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invertigation of the property of the inventor(s) in the control of the property of the inventor(s) in the control of the property of the inventor(s) in the control of the property of the inventor(s) in the control of the property of the inventor(s) in the control of the property of the inventor(s) in the control of the property of the inventor(s) in the control of the property of the inventor(s) in the control of	said ASSIGN necessary, constant of the constan	iEE and wilesirable prosecution to include the prosecution to include the prosecution of	vithout cha or expedie on of said a oceeding, a de but not viding swa fixed his/h	hereinal arge to kent, for application in all the limitorn test mer/their (Type	out at the expression(s) and the hy litigation of ted to execution, and of signature(s). If Name & Signature (s) and Column and Col	ense of said ASS intaining and entissuance of said is other legal procing all papers, incommendations and processing and proce	Letters GNEE, forcing Letters seding cluding ducing
Pater T o do d	nt(s) may be granted and including any exit(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by a all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem ction for said invention, including in the prepict(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamina may arise or be declared in relation to san ate assignments and declarations, taking ince. I WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invertigation of the control	said ASSIGN necessary, of aration and pition, or publiches, such acts all rightful or entor(s) has	iEE and wilesirable prosecution of the control of t	vithout cha or expedie on of said a oceeding, a de but not viding swa fixed his/h	hereinal arge to kent, for application in all the limitorn test her/their (Type	out at the expression(s) and the hy litigation of ted to execution, and of signature(s). If Name & Signature (s) and Chame & Signature (s) and Cham	plication(s) and ense of said ASS intaining and entissuance of said Is other legal procing all papers, incommendations and programment of Witnes Tadokaro ADOKORO	GNEE, forcing etters seding cluding ducing
Pater To do not be part of the	nt(s) may be granted and including any exit(s)"). the ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by a all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem ction for said invention, including in the prepat(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamina may arise or be declared in relation to san ate assignments and declarations, taking ince. I WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invertigation of the properties of the same as the same actions of the same actions. Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Typed Name & Litual Cause kuko MURAKAWA	said ASSIGN necessary, control and protection and protection, or publication,	IEE and we lesirable prosecution use prosecution to include the prosecution (have) af (Date)	vithout cha or expedie on of said a oceeding, a de but not viding swe fixed his/h	hereinal arge to k ent, for applicati and in an be limit orn test her/their (Type Ma	ter, "said apport at the expression(s) and the expression of the execution	plication(s) and ense of said ASS intaining and entissuance of said in other legal procing all papers, including and probability and prograture of Witnes Tadokoro ADOKORO	GNEE, orcing etters ending sluding ducing
Pater Trop do	nt(s) may be granted and including any exit(s)"). the ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem ction for said invention, including in the prepates), in any interference, reissue, reexamina may arise or be declared in relation to san rate assignments and declarations, taking ince. I WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invertigation of the inventor(s) and the inventor(s) where the inventor of the inventor(s) where is a contract the inventor of	said ASSIGN necessary, control and protein	IEE and we lesirable prosecution to include the profession of the	vithout cha or expedie on of said a occeding, if de but not viding swe fixed his/h	hereinal arge to k ent, for applicati and in al be limit orn test Ma	ter, "said apport at the expression(s) and the expression of the execution	plication(s) and ense of said ASS intaining and entissuance of said is other legal procing all papers, including and probability and processing and processi	Letters IGNEE, orcing Letters seding cluding ducing

RECORDED: 09/22/1998

PATENT REEL: 9484 FRAME: 0659